Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY22 Q2

Start date

2021-07-05

2021-07-01

2021-07-05

2021-07-12

2021-06-25

2021-06-25

2021-06-25

2021-07-13

2021-07-08

2021-06-30

2021-07-09

2021-07-28

2021-07-08

2021-07-22

2021-07-23

2021-08-06

2021-08-20

2021-08-16

2021-08-11

2021-08-13

2021-08-23

2021-08-23

2021-08-17

2021-09-02

2021-08-31

2021-09-24

Contract
reference
number

C22PSA017

C22PSA018

C22PSA019

C22PSA020

C22PSA901

C22PSA902

C22PSA903

C22PSA904

C22PSA906

C22PSA907

C22PSA908

C22PSA909

C22PSA910

C22PSA912

C22PSA913

C22PSA914

C22PSA915

C22PSA916

C22PSA917

C22PSA918

C22PSA919

C22PSA920

C22PSA921

C22PSA922

C22PSA923

C22PSA925

Ministry and office,
division or branch

procuring the service

People and Organizational
Development
Employee Relations

People and Organizational
Development

People and Organizational
Development
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations

Employee Relations

Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations

Employee Relations

Name of the contractor
THREE E TRAINING INC

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD.

PALMER, KERRY

GROUNDS, RICHARD W

DPRA CANADA, INC

PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW
CORPORATION

GROUNDS, RICHARD W

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
MELANIE VIPOND LAW CORPORATION
M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW
CORPORATION

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

GROUNDS, RICHARD W
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
DPRA CANADA, INC
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW
CORPORATION

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

Initial
Contract
value
12,250

70,000

12,300

15,000
31,250
35,625
48,750
23,750
45,625
61,875
65,000
45,625
60,000
48,750
45,625
66,250

66,250

31,250
45,625
35,625
45,625
45,625
48,750
61,875
61,875

45,625

Current

Amendment

$

3,000 $

Amended
Contract
value

15,300

Description of Work
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description
Incorporate accessibility guidelines and
updated content for FM 220
Workplace Investigation Process Review

Revise and develop PM 200 for online learning
Facilitate confidential debriefing sessions with
emplovees

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Delivery date
2021-09-30

2021-12-31

2021-10-31

2022-03-31
2022-06-24
2022-06-25
2022-06-28
2022-07-12
2022-07-08
2022-06-30
2022-07-09
2022-07-27
2022-07-12
2022-07-24
2022-07-23
2022-08-06

2022-08-20

2022-08-17
2022-08-11
2022-08-13
2022-08-23
2022-08-23
2022-08-17
2022-09-02
2022-08-31

2022-09-24

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Effective Date of Amendment #1: Sep 2, 2021
Value increased by $3,000 and delivery date
changed from Sep 30, 2021 to Oct 31, 2021.

Effective Date of Amendment #1: Sep 20, 2021
Delivery date changed from Aug 20, 2023 to
Aug 20, 2022.

Procurement Process
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
101 - Another competitive
selection process used
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid

600 - Other procurement
process

100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive
process posted on BC Bid



