Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY22 Q2

	Contract	Ministry and office,		I	Initial			Amended				Comments	
	reference	division or branch		Co	ontract	Curr	rent	Contract				(Optional, as required)	
Start date	number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor	1	value	Amend	dment	value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date		Procurement Process
2021-07-05	C22PSA017	People and Organizational	THREE E TRAINING INC	\$	12,250				60 Professional Services-	Incorporate accessibility guidelines and	2021-09-30		100 - Open competitive
2021-07-01	C22PSA018	Development Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	70,000				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	updated content for FM 220 Workplace Investigation Process Review	2021-12-31		process posted on BC Bid 101 - Another competitive
									Operational & Regulatory				selection process used
2021-07-05	C22PSA019	People and Organizational Development	R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD.	\$	12,300	\$	3,000 \$	\$ 15,300	Operational & Regulatory	Revise and develop PM 200 for online learning	2021-10-31	Effective Date of Amendment #1: Sep 2, 2021 Value increased by \$3,000 and delivery date changed from Sep 30, 2021 to Oct 31, 2021.	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2021-07-12	C22PSA020	People and Organizational Development	PALMER, KERRY	\$	15,000				60 Professional Services-	Facilitate confidential debriefing sessions with employees	2022-03-31	, , ,	600 - Other procurement
2021-06-25	C22PSA901	Employee Relations	GROUNDS, RICHARD W	\$	31,250				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employees Employee Relations Services	2022-06-24		process 100 - Open competitive
2021-06-25	C22PSA902	Employee Relations	DPRA CANADA, INC	\$	35,625				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-06-25		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-06-25	C22PSA903	Employee Relations	PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW	\$	48,750				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-06-28		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-07-13	C22PSA904	Employee Relations	CORPORATION	Ś	23,750				Operational & Regulatory	Employee Bolotions Consises	2022-07-12		process posted on BC Bid
		Employee Relations	GROUNDS, RICHARD W	\$					60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services			100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2021-07-08	C22PSA906	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625				60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2022-07-08		100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2021-06-30	C22PSA907	Employee Relations	MELANIE VIPOND LAW CORPORATION	\$	61,875				60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-06-30		100 - Open competitive
2021-07-09	C22PSA908	Employee Relations	M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	\$	65,000				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-07-09		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-07-28	C22PSA909	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-07-27		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-07-08	C22PSA910	Employee Relations	M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	\$	60,000				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-07-12		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-07-22	C22PSA912	Employee Relations	PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW	\$	48,750				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-07-24		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-07-23	C22PSA913	Employee Relations	CORPORATION SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-07-23		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-08-06	C22PSA914	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	66,250				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-06		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-08-20	C22PSA915	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	66,250				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-20	Effective Date of Amendment #1: Sep 20, 2021	process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
									Operational & Regulatory			Delivery date changed from Aug 20, 2023 to Aug 20, 2022.	process posted on BC Bid
2021-08-16	C22PSA916	Employee Relations	GROUNDS, RICHARD W	\$	31,250				60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-17	Aug 20, 2022.	100 - Open competitive
2021-08-11	C22PSA917	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-11		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-08-13	C22PSA918	Employee Relations	DPRA CANADA, INC	\$	35,625				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-13		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-08-23	C22PSA919	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-23		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-08-23	C22PSA920	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-23		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-08-17	C22PSA921	Employee Relations	PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW	\$	48,750				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-17		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
2021-09-02	C22PSA922	Employee Relations	CORPORATION SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	61,875				Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-09-02		process posted on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive
									Operational & Regulatory				process posted on BC Bid
2021-08-31	C22PSA923	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	61,875				60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2022-08-31		100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2021-09-24	C22PSA925	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625				60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2022-09-24		100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2021-09-24	C22PSA925	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625					Employee Relations Services	2022-09-24		